CANTERBURY LEAGUE CLUB (CLUBGRANTS 2022/2023)

OrganisationName
CATEGORY 1
Diabetes Alive Incorporated

Canterbury Hospital
Canterbury Hospital
Diabetes NSW & ACT

Diabetes NSW & ACT

Infants Home Ashfield

Koorana Child and Family Services Ltd
Ostomy NSW Limited

Participate Australia Limited
Settlement Services International
Sweet Dreams Foundation

Diabetes Alive Incorporated
Lighthouse Community services

All Saints Greek Orthodox Church Belmore

Diabetes NSW & ACT

Samian Brotherhood of Sydney and NSW
Diabetes NSW & ACT

Australian lebanese historical society inc.
Sydney Local Health District

SETTLEMENT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Zane El Khayat

Mr Ari Tsarnas

Gift of Bread

Chinese Parents Association-Children with
Disabilities Inc

Chullora Public School Parents & Citizens Association

Koorana Child and Family Services Ltd
Jenny Souris Foundation Limited
Australian lebanese historical society inc.
Maronites on Mission Australia Limited

Australian Gynaecological Cancer Foundation
Children's Medical Research Institute
Leukaemia Foundation

Orange Ex-Services Club

Diabetes NSW & ACT

Australian Association of the Order of Malta
Canterbury Boys High School

Chris O'Brien Lifehouse

St Patricks Church breakfast for the Homeless

St. Merkorious Charity Association Inc.
Bill Crews Foundation

Elie Antonios

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Primary School
Earlwood

Active Foot Care Podiatry

Tresillian

Sydney Local Health District- Podiatry Department
Sir Roden & Lady Cutler Foundation Inc.

The Royal Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to
Animals

ProjectName Cash
Diabetes Alive Information Fundraiser Night

Improving the hospital experience for children aged 0-14 years at
Canterbury Hospital

Canterbury Hospital Community and Consumer Meeting

Diabetes NSW & ACT Educational Workshops

Diabetes NSW & ACT Community Diabetes Program Vietnamese Belmore
16/02/2023

The Infants' Home 2022 Staff Christmas Party

Koorana's "All In" Quartely meeting

Ostomy NSW Education Day

Halloween Disco for People with Intellectual Disability

AGM

LGFG Workshop

Diabetes Alive Thank you fundraiser, is an event we hold annually to raise
much needed funds Insulin Pumps.

Wiseup

Toy Drive 2022

Diabetes NSW & ACT Community Diabetes Program Mandarin &
Cantonese Belmore 28/06/2023

Provision of meeting room

Diabetes NSW & ACT Educational Workshops

George Coorey Oral History Launch

Canterbury Community Health Group

SSI Roadshow event
C-Life 12 Month Membership

C-Life Health Club Membership

Gift of Bread - Continuing Bread Bag Sponsorship

SibConnect - Social and Emotional Support Program for CALD youth with
Disabilities and their siblings / families

Chullora Public sChool P&C Student Resources Fundraiser
Koorana's "All In" Quartely meeting

The Jenny Souris Foundation

AUSTRALIAN LEBANESE HISTORICAL SOCIETY

National Volunteers Week Lunch

General donation to September 2022 Gynaecological Awareness Month
Great Cycle Challenge

General donation to Leukaemia Foundation

Central West NSW Flood Appeal

Diabetes Australia - CALD Seminar Vietnamese Belmore 27/04/2023
Coats for the Homeless

Accelerated Reader Program

Shae Gibson Women's Cancer Support Fund

St Patricks Church Hill breakfast for the homeless

SMC Food Relief Expansion

Christmas Food Hamper 2022

Canterbury Leagues Club C-Life Gym Membership Grant and Payment for
Personal Trainer 2023

Centenary Celebration Dinner

The Foot General Shoe Drive

State of Origin Lunch

Podiatry Treatment Chairs- Sydney Local Health District

Club Transport Service Model - Free Medical Patient Transport Service.

Social Inclusion for Elderly

$20,000.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$0.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$2,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$10,000.00
$0.00
$16,400.00

$33,000.00

$10,000.00

In Kind

$0.00

$0.00
$490.00
$490.00

$490.00
$490.00
$490.00
$490.00
$490.00
$1,000.00
$490.00

$365.00
$490.00

$7,500.00

$490.00
$3,450.00
$490.00
$700.00
$15,360.00

$1,000.00
$850.00

$850.00
$0.00

$700.00

$100.00
$490.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$490.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,000.00

$850.00
$365.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



FSHD Global Research Foundation

Kidman Centre UTS
Sporting Chance Cancer Foundation
Gulsen Erikli

Autism Spectrum Australia (Aspect)

Biyani House Revesby Women's Shelter
Canterbury Hospital

Chinese Parents Association-Children with
Disabilities Inc

Coolaburoo Neighbourhood Centre Inc

Learning Links
Our National Heart Pty Limited

Participate Australia Limited
Sweet Dreams Foundation
The Business Concierge LTD
Tresillian

TRESILLIAN CANTERBURY

Canterbury Earlwood Caring Association Ltd
Maronites on Mission Australia Limited

St Vincent de Paul Society

Steve Waugh Foundation

Maronites on Mission Australia Limited

Help for Hirschsprung Disease

Daniel Anderson Fund - Family of League

Family of League Foundation

Probus Club of Campsie Kingsgrove Inc.
Canterbury Bankstown NSW Justices Association

CATEGORY 2

Bulldogs Rugby League Club Ltd

Canterbury League Social Bowling Club
Canterbury-Bankstown District Rugby League
Referees' Association Incorporated

Australia Lebanon Touch Association
Canterbury-Bankstown District Rugby League
Referees' Association Incorporated

Lakeside Fly Fishing Club

NSWRL REFEREES ASSOCIATION

FSHD Patient Registry

Thrive: School based mental health project in regional and rural NSW
Mark Taylor Outreach Program
Club Grant for C-Life HealthClub

Classroom Literacy Resources for Students on the Autism Spectrum at
Aspect South East Sydney Satellite Classroom in Belfield

Biyani House Revesby Women's Shelter operations support
Creating a Child Friendly Paediatric Emergency Department

Emotional Support Program (ESP) through Music/Art/Play therapies - for
CALD young children with autism spectrum disorder

Canterbury/ Bankstown 'Love Bite' Workshops

Transforming Childrena€™s Education and Mental Health Outcomes in
Canterbury-Bankstown

Heart of the Nation Communities

Sexual Health and Relationships workshops for people with disabilities
SDF Safety and Confidence 2023

Survivor Life Skills

Purchase of new furniture

FATHERS CIRCLE OF SECURITY PARENTING PROGRAMME AT TRESILLIAN

Replenish, Grow & Recycle

Maronites on Mission Food Runs

NSW CEO Sleepout 2023

General donation to Steve Waugh Foundation
Thursday Food Van Service

Brunch in Belmore

Daniel Anderson Long Lunch

Wellbeing Support for the Men, Women and Children of the Rugby League (
Funding towards the cost of room hire and morning tea for monthly meetin

Annual waived room hire 2022/2023
TOTAL

Catl
Cat 1 In-Kind
Combined Total

Annual Funding from Canterbury League Club
Annual grant for 2022-2023

CBDRLRA ongoing financial assistance
Australia Lebanese Touch Association

CBDRLRA General Meetings

2022/2023 waived room hire

NSWRLRA DEVELOPMENT SQUAD PRESENTATION NIGHT
TOTAL

Cat2
Cat 2 In-Kind
Combined Total

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00

$4,550.00

$30,000.00
$15,000.00

$6,000.00

$13,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,000.00

$6,030.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$16,400.00

$9,000.00

$14,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$482,380.00

$482,380.00
$148,165.00
$630,545.00

$4,494,610.00
$15,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,519,610.00

$4,519,610.00
$8,820.00
$4,528,430.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$885.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75,000.00
$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,390.00
$4,430.00
$148,165.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$490.00

$2,450.00
$5,390.00

$490.00
$8,820.00



