## **CANTERBURY LEAGUE CLUB (CLUBGRANTS 2022/2023)**

OrganisationName CATEGORY 1	ProjectName	Cash	In Kind
Diabetes Alive Incorporated	Diabetes Alive Information Fundraiser Night	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
	Improving the hospital experience for children aged 0-14 years at		
Canterbury Hospital	Canterbury Hospital	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
Canterbury Hospital	Canterbury Hospital Community and Consumer Meeting	\$0.00	\$490.00
Diabetes NSW & ACT	Diabetes NSW & ACT Educational Workshops	\$0.00	\$490.00
	Diabetes NSW & ACT Community Diabetes Program Vietnamese Belmore		
Diabetes NSW & ACT	16/02/2023	\$0.00	\$490.00
Infants Home Ashfield	The Infants' Home 2022 Staff Christmas Party	\$0.00	\$490.00
Koorana Child and Family Services Ltd	Koorana's "All In" Quartely meeting	\$0.00	\$490.00
Ostomy NSW Limited	Ostomy NSW Education Day	\$0.00	\$490.00
Participate Australia Limited	Halloween Disco for People with Intellectual Disability	\$0.00	\$490.00
Settlement Services International	AGM	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Sweet Dreams Foundation	LGFG Workshop	\$0.00	\$490.00
	Diabetes Alive Thank you fundraiser , is an event we hold annually to raise	,	,
Diabetes Alive Incorporated	much needed funds Insulin Pumps.	\$0.00	\$365.00
Lighthouse Community services	Wiseup	\$0.00	\$490.00
	- Thouse	φοισσ	ψ.50.00
All Saints Greek Orthodox Church Belmore	Toy Drive 2022	\$0.00	\$7,500.00
, an Samita Greek Orthodox Charen Bellilore	Diabetes NSW & ACT Community Diabetes Program Mandarin &	Ş0.00	77,300.00
Diabetes NSW & ACT	Cantonese Belmore 28/06/2023	\$0.00	\$490.00
Samian Brotherhood of Sydney and NSW	Provision of meeting room	\$0.00	\$3,450.00
	5		\$490.00
Diabetes NSW & ACT	Diabetes NSW & ACT Educational Workshops	\$0.00	
Australian lebanese historical society inc.	George Coorey Oral History Launch	\$0.00	\$700.00
Sydney Local Health District	Canterbury Community Health Group	\$0.00	\$15,360.00
			4
SETTLEMENT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	SSI Roadshow event	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Zane El Khayat	C-Life 12 Month Membership	\$0.00	\$850.00
Mr Ari Tsarnas	C-Life Health Club Membership	\$0.00	\$850.00
Gift of Bread	Gift of Bread - Continuing Bread Bag Sponsorship	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
Chinese Parents Association-Children with	SibConnect - Social and Emotional Support Program for CALD youth with	φοσμοσίου	φιισο
Disabilities Inc	Disabilities and their siblings / families	\$0.00	\$700.00
2.502(.65	Productive and their stamper, rannings	φοισσ	ψ, σσίσσ
Chullora Public School Parents & Citizens Association	Chullora Public sChool P&C Student Resources Fundraiser	\$0.00	\$100.00
Koorana Child and Family Services Ltd	Koorana's "All In" Quartely meeting	\$0.00	\$490.00
Jenny Souris Foundation Limited	The Jenny Souris Foundation	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Australian lebanese historical society inc.	AUSTRALIAN LEBANESE HISTORICAL SOCIETY	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
Maronites on Mission Australia Limited	National Volunteers Week Lunch	\$0,000.00	\$6,000.00
Iviaionites on iviission Australia Liniiteu	National volunteers week Lunch	\$0.00	\$0,000.00
Australian Cuma analogical Cancer Foundation	Concret denotion to Contember 2022 Cymanaelagical Awareness Month	¢1 000 00	\$0.00
Australian Gynaecological Cancer Foundation	General donation to September 2022 Gynaecological Awareness Month	\$1,000.00	
Children's Medical Research Institute	Great Cycle Challenge	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
Leukaemia Foundation	General donation to Leukaemia Foundation	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
Orange Ex-Services Club	Central West NSW Flood Appeal	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Diabetes NSW & ACT	Diabetes Australia - CALD Seminar Vietnamese Belmore 27/04/2023	\$0.00	\$490.00
Australian Association of the Order of Malta	Coats for the Homeless	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
Canterbury Boys High School	Accelerated Reader Program	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
Chris O'Brien Lifehouse	Shae Gibson Women's Cancer Support Fund	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
St Patricks Church breakfast for the Homeless	St Patricks Church Hill breakfast for the homeless	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
St Patricks Church breaklast for the Homeless	St Patricks Church hill breaklast for the homeless	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
St. Merkorious Charity Association Inc.	SMC Food Relief Expansion	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Bill Crews Foundation	Christmas Food Hamper 2022	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
	Canterbury Leagues Club C-Life Gym Membership Grant and Payment for		
Elie Antonios	Personal Trainer 2023	\$0.00	\$850.00
Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Primary School		·	·
Earlwood	Centenary Celebration Dinner	\$0.00	\$365.00
Active Foot Care Podiatry	The Foot General Shoe Drive	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Tresillian	State of Origin Lunch	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
Tresiman	State of Origin Eurici	Ç0.00	\$0,000.00
Sydney Local Health District- Podiatry Department	Podiatry Treatment Chairs- Sydney Local Health District	\$16,400.00	\$0.00
Sir Roden & Lady Cutler Foundation Inc.	Club Transport Service Model - Free Medical Patient Transport Service.	\$33,000.00	\$0.00
The Royal Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to			
Animals	Social Inclusion for Elderly	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

FSHD Global Research Foundation	FSHD Patient Registry	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Kidasaa Caataa UTC	Their Cohool has a described backle and only in a science and a well NCW	¢10,000,00	¢0.00
Kidman Centre UTS	Thrive: School based mental health project in regional and rural NSW	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Sporting Chance Cancer Foundation	Mark Taylor Outreach Program	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
Gulsen Erikli	Club Grant for C-Life HealthClub	\$0.00	\$885.00
	Classroom Literacy Resources for Students on the Autism Spectrum at		
Autism Spectrum Australia (Aspect)	Aspect South East Sydney Satellite Classroom in Belfield	\$4,550.00	\$0.00
Biyani House Revesby Women's Shelter	Biyani House Revesby Women's Shelter operations support	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
Canterbury Hospital	Creating a Child Friendly Paediatric Emergency Department	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
Chinese Parents Association-Children with	Emotional Support Program (ESP) through Music/Art/Play therapies - for		
Disabilities Inc	CALD young children with autism spectrum disorder	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
Disabilities inc	CALD young children with autom spectrum disorder	\$0,000.00	Ç0.00
Coolaburas Najahhaurhaad Contro Inc	Contachum / Donkstown II aug Bital Warkshans	¢12.700.00	¢0.00
Coolaburoo Neighbourhood Centre Inc	Canterbury/ Bankstown 'Love Bite' Workshops	\$13,700.00	\$0.00
Loorning Links	Transforming Children's Education and Mental Health Outcomes in	¢30,000,00	\$0.00
Learning Links	Canterbury-Bankstown	\$20,000.00	
Our National Heart Pty Limited	Heart of the Nation Communities	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
Participate Australia Limited	Sexual Health and Relationships workshops for people with disabilities	\$6,030.00	\$0.00
Sweet Dreams Foundation	SDF Safety and Confidence 2023	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
The Business Concierge LTD	Survivor Life Skills	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
Tresillian	Purchase of new furniture	\$16,400.00	\$0.00
TRESILLIAN CANTERBURY	FATHERS CIRCLE OF SECURITY PARENTING PROGRAMME AT TRESILLIAN	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
	Production Co O Provide	¢4.4.000.00	¢0.00
Canterbury Earlwood Caring Association Ltd	Replenish, Grow & Recycle	\$14,000.00	\$0.00
Maronites on Mission Australia Limited St Vincent de Paul Society	Maronites on Mission Food Runs	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Steve Waugh Foundation	NSW CEO Sleepout 2023 General donation to Steve Waugh Foundation	\$4,800.00	\$0.00
Maronites on Mission Australia Limited	Thursday Food Van Service	\$0.00	\$75,000.00
Help for Hirschsprung Disease	Brunch in Belmore	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
Daniel Anderson Fund - Family of League	Daniel Anderson Long Lunch	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
Family of League Foundation	Wellbeing Support for the Men, Women and Children of the Rugby League (	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
Probus Club of Campsie Kingsgrove Inc.	Funding towards the cost of room hire and morning tea for monthly meeting	\$0.00	\$5,390.00
Canterbury Bankstown NSW Justices Association	Annual waived room hire 2022/2023	\$0.00	\$4,430.00
	TOTAL	\$482,380.00	\$148,165.00
	Cat 1	\$482,380.00	
	Cat 1 In-Kind	\$148,165.00	
	Combined Total	\$630,545.00	
CATEGORY 2			
Bulldogs Rugby League Club Ltd	Annual Funding from Canterbury League Club	\$4,494,610.00	\$0.00
Canterbury League Social Bowling Club	Annual grant for 2022-2023	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
Canterbury-Bankstown District Rugby League	<u></u>	713,000.00	70.00
Referees' Association Incorporated	CBDRLRA ongoing financial assistance	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Australia Lebanon Touch Association	Australia Lebanese Touch Association	\$0.00	\$490.00
Canterbury-Bankstown District Rugby League	/ Hadit and Ecounics County association	φ0.00	ψ.150100
Referees' Association Incorporated	CBDRLRA General Meetings	\$0.00	\$2,450.00
Lakeside Fly Fishing Club	2022/2023 waived room hire	\$0.00	\$5,390.00
NSWRL REFERES ASSOCIATION	NSWRLRA DEVELOPMENT SQUAD PRESENTATION NIGHT	\$0.00	\$490.00
NSWAL REPERCES ASSOCIATION	TOTAL	\$4,519,610.00	\$8,820.00
		A	
	Cat 2	\$4,519,610.00	
	Cat 2 In-Kind	\$8,820.00	
	Combined Total	\$4,528,430.00	